
City Hall
1300 White Street

Key West FL 33040
City of Key West, FL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12017-819 Name: Change Order 6 to D L Porter for Spalling and
structural repairs at Frederick Douglass Recreation
Center

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:6/5/2017 City Commission

On agenda: Final action:6/6/2017 6/6/2017

Title: *Approving Change Order No. 6 to D. L. Porter Constructors, Inc. in an amount not to exceed
$250,007.93 for unforeseen spalling and structural repairs at the Frederick Douglass Community
Center Project, as an emergency procurement pursuant to Section 2-797(2) of the Code of
Ordinances; Authorizing a Waiver of Code of Ordinances Section 2-845, to authorize the City
Manager to allocate up to $30,000.00 of contingency allowance as necessary; Authorizing necessary
budget transfers/amendments; Authorizing the City Manager to execute necessary documents.

Sponsors: Jim Scholl

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary, 3. Change Order No. 6 Spalling Repair, 4. Change Order
Revised #10R - Spalling Repairs Revised, 5. RFQ 17-001 Architecture Evaluation Form-FILLED., 6.
Shift Frederick Douglass Concrete Restoration, 7. Bella Douglass Gym Concrete Repair Cost
Proposal, 8. Schnell Contractors Douglass Gym Concrete Repair Cost Proposal, 9. M13178 Fredrick
Douglass Gym Repair Recommendations 5.11.2017, 10. *Large File* 2013 Structural Assessment, 11.
*Large File* Resolution No. 16-198

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

PassedCity Commission6/6/2017 1 Pass

*Approving Change Order No. 6 to D. L. Porter Constructors, Inc. in an amount not to exceed
$250,007.93 for unforeseen spalling and structural repairs at the Frederick Douglass Community
Center Project, as an emergency procurement pursuant to Section 2-797(2) of the Code of
Ordinances; Authorizing a Waiver of Code of Ordinances Section 2-845, to authorize the City
Manager to allocate up to $30,000.00 of contingency allowance as necessary; Authorizing necessary
budget transfers/amendments; Authorizing the City Manager to execute necessary documents.

City of Key West, FL Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

